Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others

MetroTransit Police

Metro Transit Police Blotter
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Date
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025

Time
02:44:00
05:59:00
07:13:00
08:04:00
08:30:00
08:43:00
09:16:00
09:30:00
10:14:00
10:22:00
10:26:00
10:43:00
10:44:00
10:45:00
10:46:00
11:17:00

Disposition
ARREST
REPORT
ARREST
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION

Location
1900 King St
5801 Sunnyside Ave
1101 Howard Rd SE
3000 Pennsy Dr
605 7th St NW
3101 Branch Ave
3575 E West Hwy

Howard Rd SE / Firth Sterling Ave SE

11171 Georgia Ave
650 Maryland Ave SW
3201 Eisenhower Ave
11171 Georgia Ave
11171 Georgia Ave
11171 Georgia Ave
890 Monroe St NE
1252 S Hayes St

For : Monday, September 22, 2025

Rail Station
KIST

ANAC

LAND

GALP

NAYL

HYCR

ANAC

WHTN

LFPL

WHTN
WHTN
WHTN
BRKL

PNTC

Call Type
AREA CHECK

PROPERTYDESTRUCTION

FIGHT

TRAFFIC STOP
SUBJECT STOP
INDECENT EXPOSURE
THEFT

DAMAGED PROPERTY
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
PROPERTYFOUND
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
ASSAULT

SUBJECT STOP

Disposition Comments
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DEST OF PROPERTY
DISORDERLY AFFRAY
VEHICLE IMPOUND
FTP
INVOLUNTARY COMMITMENTAL / ASSAULT / FTP
THEFT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
FTP
TRUANCY
FOUND PROPERTY
FTP
FTP
FTP
POLICE INFO/ASSAULT
FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as

investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Sep 23, 2025

4:00:05 AM
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For : Monday, September 22, 2025

Date Time Disposition Location Rail Station Call Type Disposition Comments
09/22/2025 11:19:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 11171 Georgia Ave WHTN SUBJECT STOP FTP
09/22/2025 12:04:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 605 7th St NW GALP SUBJECT STOP FTP
09/22/2025 12:09:00 ARREST 605 7th St NW GALP SUBJECT STOP FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
09/22/2025 12:45:00 ARREST 605 7th St NW GALP SUBJECT STOP FARE EVASION / RESISTING ARREST / APO
09/22/2025 13:15:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 201 Galloway St NE FTTO SUBJECT STOP FTP
09/22/2025 13:19:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 201 Galloway St NE FTTO SUBJECT STOP FTP
09/22/2025 13:40:00 REPORT 605 7th St NW GALP UNATTENDED ITEM UNATTENDED
09/22/2025 13:48:00 ARREST 705 Harry S Truman Dr N DWNL SUSPICIOUS PERSON WARRANT SERVICES
09/22/2025 14:03:00 REPORT 1701 8th St NW SHAW ROBBERY FORCE ROBBERY FORCE
09/22/2025 15:22:00 REPORT 2900 Potomac Greens Dr PTYD PERSON STRUCK BY TRN  PERSON STRUCK BY TRAIN
09/22/2025 15:43:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 8404 Colesville Rd SILS SUBJECT STOP FTP
09/22/2025 15:44:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 8404 Colesville Rd SILS SUBJECT STOP FTP
09/22/2025 16:07:00 REPORT 1101 Howard Rd SE ANAC DISORDERLY JUVENILES  USE OF FORCE
09/22/2025 16:19:00 ARREST 700 M St NW MVSQ ASSAULT SIMPLE ASSAULT
09/22/2025 16:29:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 3000 Pennsy Dr LAND SUBJECT STOP FTP
09/22/2025 16:42:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 8404 Colesville Rd SILS SUBJECT STOP FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Sep 23, 2025 4:00:05 AM 20f4 Blotter List



Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others

MetroTransit Police

Metro Transit Police Blotter

P qicT OF €O

g
3
i
g
2

meirn

YINIDHIA

Date
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025

Time
16:48:00
16:58:00
16:58:00
17:03:00
17:13:00
17:14:00
17:30:00
17:33:00
17:46:00
17:47:00
18:08:00
18:29:00
19:21:00
19:49:00
19:52:00
20:03:00

Disposition
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION

Location

4020 Garden City Dr
8404 Colesville Rd
3030 14th St NW
1911 Southern Ave
3030 14th St NW
3000 Pennsy Dr
1101 Howard Rd SE
1101 Howard Rd SE
3575 E West Hwy
3575 E West Hwy
3575 E West Hwy
11171 Georgia Ave
201 Galloway St NE
11171 Georgia Ave
201 Galloway St NE
605 7th St NW

For : Monday, September 22, 2025

Rail Station
NEWC
SILS
COLH
SOAV
COLH
LAND
ANAC
ANAC
HYCR
HYCR
HYCR
WHTN
FTTO
WHTN
FTTO
GALP

Call Type
CHECK WELFARE
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
SUBJECT STOP
DAMAGED PROPERTY
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SICK PERSON
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP

Disposition Comments
INDECENT EXPOSURE/UIP
FTP
FTP
SUSPENDED LICENSE
FTP
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
SICK PERSON TO THE HOSPITAL
FTP
WARRANT SERVICE
FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Sep 23, 2025

4:00:05 AM
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Date
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025

Time
20:07:00
20:11:00
20:16:00
20:25:00
20:35:00
20:47:00
20:47:00
21:03:00
21:06:00
21:25:00
22:54:00
23:35:00

Disposition
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
REPORT
ARREST

Location
4020 Garden City Dr
6880 Frontier Dr
4020 Garden City Dr
4020 Garden City Dr
605 7th St NW
1155 New Jersey Ave SE
4020 Garden City Dr
4020 Garden City Dr
4020 Garden City Dr
2 Dc Village Ln SW
1301 2nd St NE
1101 Howard Rd SE

For : Monday, September 22, 2025

Rail Station
NEWC
FRSP
NEWC
NEWC
GALP
NYRD
NEWC
NEWC
NEWC
NOMA
ANAC

Call Type
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
ASSAULT
FIGHT

Disposition Comments
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE
FTP
FTP
FTP
ASSIST LOCAL AGENCY
SIMPLE ASSAULT
ASSAULT

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Sep 23, 2025

4:00:05 AM
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