

# **Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others**

#### **Metro Transit Police Blotter**



For: Monday, September 22, 2025

Date	Time	Disposition	Location	Rail Station	Call Type	Disposition Comments
09/22/2025	02:44:00	ARREST	1900 King St	KIST	AREA CHECK	DRUNK IN PUBLIC
09/22/2025	05:59:00	REPORT	5801 Sunnyside Ave	-	PROPERTYDESTRUCTION	DEST OF PROPERTY
09/22/2025	07:13:00	ARREST	1101 Howard Rd SE	ANAC	FIGHT	DISORDERLY AFFRAY
09/22/2025	08:04:00	REPORT	3000 Pennsy Dr	LAND	TRAFFIC STOP	VEHICLE IMPOUND
09/22/2025	08:30:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	605 7th St NW	GALP	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	08:43:00	ARREST	3101 Branch Ave	NAYL	INDECENT EXPOSURE	INVOLUNTARY COMMITMENTAL / ASSAULT / FTP
09/22/2025	09:16:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	3575 E West Hwy	HYCR	THEFT	THEFT
09/22/2025	09:30:00	REPORT	Howard Rd SE / Firth Sterling Ave SE	ANAC	DAMAGED PROPERTY	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
09/22/2025	10:14:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	11171 Georgia Ave	WHTN	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	10:22:00	REPORT	650 Maryland Ave SW	LFPL	SUBJECT STOP	TRUANCY
09/22/2025	10:26:00	REPORT	3201 Eisenhower Ave	-	PROPERTYFOUND	FOUND PROPERTY
09/22/2025	10:43:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	11171 Georgia Ave	WHTN	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	10:44:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	11171 Georgia Ave	WHTN	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	10:45:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	11171 Georgia Ave	WHTN	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	10:46:00	REPORT	890 Monroe St NE	BRKL	ASSAULT	POLICE INFO/ASSAULT
09/22/2025	11:17:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	1252 S Hayes St	PNTC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP

<sup>\*\*</sup> Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.



## **Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others**

#### **Metro Transit Police Blotter**



For: Monday, September 22, 2025

Date	Time	Disposition	Location	Rail Station	Call Type	Disposition Comments
09/22/2025	11:19:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	11171 Georgia Ave	WHTN	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	12:04:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	605 7th St NW	GALP	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	12:09:00	ARREST	605 7th St NW	GALP	SUBJECT STOP	FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
09/22/2025	12:45:00	ARREST	605 7th St NW	GALP	SUBJECT STOP	FARE EVASION / RESISTING ARREST / APO
09/22/2025	13:15:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	201 Galloway St NE	FTTO	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	13:19:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	201 Galloway St NE	FTTO	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	13:40:00	REPORT	605 7th St NW	GALP	UNATTENDED ITEM	UNATTENDED
09/22/2025	13:48:00	ARREST	705 Harry S Truman Dr N	DWNL	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	WARRANT SERVICES
09/22/2025	14:03:00	REPORT	1701 8th St NW	SHAW	ROBBERY FORCE	ROBBERY FORCE
09/22/2025	15:22:00	REPORT	2900 Potomac Greens Dr	PTYD	PERSON STRUCK BY TRN	PERSON STRUCK BY TRAIN
09/22/2025	15:43:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	8404 Colesville Rd	SILS	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	15:44:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	8404 Colesville Rd	SILS	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	16:07:00	REPORT	1101 Howard Rd SE	ANAC	DISORDERLY JUVENILES	USE OF FORCE
09/22/2025	16:19:00	ARREST	700 M St NW	MVSQ	ASSAULT	SIMPLE ASSAULT
09/22/2025	16:29:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	3000 Pennsy Dr	LAND	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	16:42:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	8404 Colesville Rd	SILS	SUBJECT STOP	FTP

<sup>\*\*</sup> Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.



## **Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others**

#### **Metro Transit Police Blotter**



For: Monday, September 22, 2025

Date	Time	Disposition	Location	Rail Station	Call Type	Disposition Comments
09/22/2025	16:48:00	ARREST	4020 Garden City Dr	NEWC	CHECK WELFARE	INDECENT EXPOSURE/UIP
09/22/2025	16:58:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	8404 Colesville Rd	SILS	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	16:58:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	3030 14th St NW	COLH	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	17:03:00	ARREST	1911 Southern Ave	SOAV	TRAFFIC STOP	SUSPENDED LICENSE
09/22/2025	17:13:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	3030 14th St NW	COLH	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	17:14:00	REPORT	3000 Pennsy Dr	LAND	DAMAGED PROPERTY	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
09/22/2025	17:30:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	1101 Howard Rd SE	ANAC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	17:33:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	1101 Howard Rd SE	ANAC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	17:46:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	3575 E West Hwy	HYCR	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	17:47:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	3575 E West Hwy	HYCR	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	18:08:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	3575 E West Hwy	HYCR	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	18:29:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	11171 Georgia Ave	WHTN	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	19:21:00	REPORT	201 Galloway St NE	FTTO	SICK PERSON	SICK PERSON TO THE HOSPITAL
09/22/2025	19:49:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	11171 Georgia Ave	WHTN	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	19:52:00	ARREST	201 Galloway St NE	FTTO	SUBJECT STOP	WARRANT SERVICE
09/22/2025	20:03:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	605 7th St NW	GALP	SUBJECT STOP	FTP

<sup>\*\*</sup> Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.



#### **Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others**

#### **Metro Transit Police Blotter**



For: Monday, September 22, 2025

Date	Time	Disposition	Location	Rail Station	Call Type	Disposition Comments
09/22/2025	20:07:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	4020 Garden City Dr	NEWC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	20:11:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	6880 Frontier Dr	FRSP	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	20:16:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	4020 Garden City Dr	NEWC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	20:25:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	4020 Garden City Dr	NEWC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	20:35:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	605 7th St NW	GALP	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	20:47:00	REPORT	1155 New Jersey Ave SE	NYRD	SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE	SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE
09/22/2025	20:47:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	4020 Garden City Dr	NEWC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	21:03:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	4020 Garden City Dr	NEWC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	21:06:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	4020 Garden City Dr	NEWC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
09/22/2025	21:25:00	REPORT	2 Dc Village Ln SW	-	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	ASSIST LOCAL AGENCY
09/22/2025	22:54:00	REPORT	1301 2nd St NE	NOMA	ASSAULT	SIMPLE ASSAULT
09/22/2025	23:35:00	ARREST	1101 Howard Rd SE	ANAC	FIGHT	ASSAULT

**Sep 23, 2025** 4:00:05 AM 4 of 4 **Blotter List** 

<sup>\*\*</sup> Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.